I reject the importer’s claim of exemption under Serial No. 225(I)(b) of Notification
No. 50/2017-Cus., dated 30.6.2017, in the Bills of Entry as detailed in the Show
Cause Notice mentioned in Para 1 above.

ii. I confirm and order to recover the differential Customs duty of Rs. 15,45,424/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty five thousand Four hundred Twenty Four only)

from the importer M/ s. Yara Fertilizer India Pvt. Ltd. , 42, Suyog Fusion, Dhole
Patil Road,  Sangamwadi,  Pune,  Maharashtra-  411001 f o r  w r o n g l y  a v a i l i n g
e x e m p t i o n  under Serial No. 225(I)(b) of Notification No. 50/2017-Cus., dated